THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE
June 28, 2024

From:

2024-03-12

From:

2024-03-14

From:

2024-03-14
From:

2024-03-14
From:

2024-03-15

From:

2024-03-15

From:

2024-03-15

From:

2024-03-15

From:

2024-03-15
From:

2024-03-20

From:

2024-03-28

87202

94837

72822

94844

88944

94846
76726

94845
91548

94884

78895

94893

91982

94874

83530

94868

72241

94881
89548

94918

94900
1076D

94967

XERO SOFTWARE
(CANADA) LTD.

PLAYER ONE
AMUSEMENT GROUP
INC.

PLAYER ONE
AMUSEMENT GROUP
INC.

CORNERSTONE
BUILDING BRANDS
CANADA INC.

CORNERSTONE
BUILDING BRANDS
CANADA INC.

NESTLE CANADA INC.
NESTLE CANADA INC.

SOLOTECH INC.
SOLOTECH INC.

Colliers Project Leaders
Inc.

Colliers Maitres de
projets inc.

Colliers Project Leaders
Inc. '

Colliers Maitres de
projects inc.

GroupHealth Global
Benefit Systems Inc.

GROUPHEALTH
GLOBAL BENEFIT
SYSTEMS INC.

HOME DEPOT OF
CANADA INC.

HOME DEPOT OF
CANADA INC.

Irving Oil Limited
IRVING OIL LIMITED

PIICANADA COMPANY
PII CANADA COMPANY

Labrador Inuit
Development Corporation

15794579 Canada Inc.

LABRADOR INUIT
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

GROUPE FINANCIER
AGA INC.

AGA FINANCIAL
GROUP INC.

GROUPE FINANCIER
AGA INC.

AGA FINANCIAL
GROUP INC.

From: 90958

Total Registrations for Amalgamation: 21

DIGITAL GOVERNMENT & SERVICE NL
Dean Doyle, Registrar of Companies

Jun. 28

URBAN AND RURAL
PLANNING ACT, 2000

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 8, 2023

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-
WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 8. 2023 adopted on April 16,
2024, has been registered by the Minister of Municipal
and Provincial Aftairs.

THAT the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-
WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 8 2023 comes into effect on the
day that this notice is published in The Newfoundland
and Labrador Gazette. Anyone who wishes to inspect
a copy of these documents may do so at the Town
Office during normal working hours.

TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR
Town Clerk

Jun. 28

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION TOWN OF
GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-
WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024 adopted on April 16,
2024 has been registered by the Minister of Municipal
and Provincial Affairs.

THAT the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-
WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 11,2024 comes into effect on the
day that this notice is published in The Newfoundland



