

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE

June 28, 2024

From:	87202	XERO SOFTWARE (CANADA) LTD.	From:	90958	AGA FINANCIAL GROUP INC.
2024-03-12	94837	PLAYER ONE AMUSEMENT GROUP INC.			GROUPE FINANCIER AGA INC.
From:	72822	PLAYER ONE AMUSEMENT GROUP INC.			AGA FINANCIAL GROUP INC.
					Total Registrations for Amalgamation: 21
2024-03-14	94844	CORNERSTONE BUILDING BRANDS CANADA INC.			DIGITAL GOVERNMENT & SERVICE NL Dean Doyle, Registrar of Companies
From:	88944	CORNERSTONE BUILDING BRANDS CANADA INC.			<u>Jun. 28</u>
					URBAN AND RURAL PLANNING ACT, 2000
2024-03-14	94846	NESTLE CANADA INC.			NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
From:	76726	NESTLE CANADA INC.			TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 8, 2023
2024-03-14	94845	SOLOTECH INC.			
From:	91548	SOLOTECH INC.			
2024-03-15	94884	Colliers Project Leaders Inc. Colliers Maîtres de projets inc.			
From:	78895	Colliers Project Leaders Inc. Colliers Maîtres de projets inc.			
2024-03-15	94893	GroupHealth Global Benefit Systems Inc.			
From:	91982	GROUPHEALTH GLOBAL BENEFIT SYSTEMS INC.			
2024-03-15	94874	HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC.			
From:	83530	HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC.			
2024-03-15	94868	Irving Oil Limited			
From:	72241	IRVING OIL LIMITED			
2024-03-15	94881	PII CANADA COMPANY			NOTICE OF REGISTRATION TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024
From:	89548	PII CANADA COMPANY			
2024-03-20	94918	Labrador Inuit Development Corporation			
From:	94900	15794579 Canada Inc.			
	1076D	LABRADOR INUIT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			
2024-03-28	94967	GROUPE FINANCIER AGA INC.			

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 8, 2023 adopted on April 16, 2024, has been registered by the Minister of Municipal and Provincial Affairs.

THAT the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 8 2023 comes into effect on the day that this notice is published in *The Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette*. Anyone who wishes to inspect a copy of these documents may do so at the Town Office during normal working hours.

TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR
Town Clerk

Jun. 28

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024 adopted on April 16, 2024 has been registered by the Minister of Municipal and Provincial Affairs.

THAT the TOWN OF GRAND FALLS-WINDSOR DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 11, 2024 comes into effect on the day that this notice is published in *The Newfoundland*